Features
• Gain bandwidth product 30 MHz, unity gain stable
• Slew rate 20 V/µs
• Low input offset voltage 50 µV typ., 200 µV max.
• Low input bias current: 2 pA typ.
• Low input voltage noise density 7 nV/√Hz @ 10 kHz
• Wide supply voltage range: 2.0 V to 5.5 V
• Rail-to-rail input and output

SO8 package information
DS14011 - Rev 2 page 27/31
8 Ordering information
Table 10. Order code
Order code Temperature range Package Marking
TSV782IQ2T
-40 °C to 125 °C
DFN8 2x2 K2M
TSV782IST MiniSO8 K2M
TSV782IDT SO8 TSV782I
TSV782IYST -40 °C to 125 °C
automotive grade (1)
MiniSO8 K232
TSV782IYDT SO8 TSV782Y
1. Qualified and characterized according to AEC Q100 and Q003 or equivalent, advanced screening according to AEC Q001 &
Q002 or equivalent. For qualification status detail, check "Maturity Status Link" on the first page of the datasheet, then, the
"Quality & Reliability" tab on www.st.com.
TSV782